detection methods and screening tools have been identified as essential. This study aimed to elucidate the 

influence of the awareness and knowledge of glaucoma on the uptake of glaucoma screening services among 

adults aged 40 years and above in Imo State, Nigeria. The sample of the study comprised of four hundred and 

eighty-two (482) adults drawn through a multistage sample selection process. A pre-tested semi-structured 

interview administered questionnaire was the main instrument of data collection. Statistical Package for social 

sciences (SPSS) Version 23 was used for analysis at 95%CI.

[...]

Imo state is divided into three (3) zones of 

Owerri, Okigwe and Orlu. The zones are further divided 

into twenty-seven (27) Local Government Areas (LGA), 

where Orlu has 12 LGAs Owerri, 9LGAs and Okigwe 

has 6 LGAs. Within the twenty-seven (27) LGAs are six 

hundred and fifty-five (655) Autonomous communities.  

There are several universities and colleges in the state 

such as Imo State University, Federal University of 

Technology Owerri, Federal Polytechnic Nekede and 

Alvan Ikoku College of Education. There are also some

[...]

frequencies, percentages and means were generated. 

Bivariate and multivariate analyses were performed. The 

hypothesis was analysed using Chi square. 

3. RESULTS 

A total of five hundred and twenty (520) copies of the 

questionnaire were distributed for the study and four 

hundred and eighty-two (482) copies of the questionnaire 

were retrieved and they were properly filled and 

crosschecked for correctness and were used for the 

purpose of the analysis. 

Knowledge of Glaucoma 

Revealed in table 4.2 below are the results of glaucoma 

knowledge among the respondents.